## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35216/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2014 in WA No. 683/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

GOVIND NAGAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

for Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A perusal of the office report reveals, that respondent nos. 1 to 4 are still unserved.

Respondent no.5, who is the only contesting respondent, is duly served. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no.5.

Learned counsel for respondent no.5 seeks liberty to file power of attorney within one week from today. Counter affidavit be filed within a further period of three weeks. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Renu Diwan)
Court Master