GOVIND NAGAR

CORAM :

For Petitioner(s)

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

interim relief and office report)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

VERSUS

SUPREMECOURTOF

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

> Mr.Rajiv K.Garg, Adv. Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv. Mr.Gulshan Chawla, Adv.

INDIA

NA)

Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv. For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. Mr.Karanveer Jindal, Adv. Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Service on respondent No.1 is complete. Respondent Nos.1 to are official respondents and still We direct the learned counsel for respondent No.1 to awaited.

accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 as well.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35216/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2014 in WA No.683/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and

Date: 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Petitioner(s) Respondent(s) service upon them is (RENUKA SADA

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) Signature Not Verified

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTE

List for hearing after four weeks.

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2015.07.25 12:45:31 IST Reason: