<u>COURT NO. 5</u> ITEM NO. 39

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 35216 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Govind NagarPetitioner

-Versus-State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2015 with an office report dated 26.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"To be listed on a non-miscellaneous day in the Month of October, 2015."

It is submitted that no further document has been filed by any of the counsel.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. T.L. Garg, Advocate, 116, Lawyers Chamber

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate, 17-B, I.P, Estate, IAEA, New Delhi-02

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate, A-89, LGF, Defence Colony, New Delhi-24

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR