```
www.ecourtsind
```

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35216/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2014 in WA No. 683/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore) GOVIND NAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gulshan Chawla, Adv.

Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M r. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Karanveer Jindal, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter.

List the matter after three weeks, as prayed

for.

tsindia.com

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER