

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8834/2016

GOVIND NAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Nagar, Adv.
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh is granted two weeks' time to place on record a copy of advertisement, pursuance to which the petitioner applied for the post of Gram Rojgar Sahayak.

2. List the matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR