

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8834/2016

GOVIND NAGAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 24-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv K.garg, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Lalit Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, D.A.G.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)